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Catalogue VII: scientific books and medicine 

 

Part 1:_ 1500-1900 

 
(All books per subcategory in chrolological order. Prices are in €) 

 

 

CASA830 ~ Hieronymus Brunschwig ~ Buch der Cirurgia ~ Facsimile of the original 1487 
Strasbourg edition ~ 4to, slipcase, 260 p., edition bound in full parchment limited to 300 
copies (this is nr. XCI) ~  In very good condition ~  90 
 
CASA10958 ~ ~ Den Herbarius in Dyetsche (Antwerp ca. 1500). Facsimile with an 
introduction by L.J. Vandewiele ~ Christian de Backer, Gent 1774 ~ 8vo, percaline, ca. 400 
p., limited edition ~ In very good condition. K2 ~ € 15 
 
CASA832 ~ Jacobi Hollerii ~ In Hippocratis Aphorismos Commentarius ~ ~ 12mo, vellum, 
vol. two, pp. 303-854, part 4-7. Mid 16th century edition, publisher unknown ~ Pages 
browned, otherwise in good condition ~  50 
 



CASA833 ~ ~ Den Waaragtigen Omloop des Bloeds… Briefen 1643-1688. Johan van 
Beverwijck, René Descartes, Antoni van Leeuwenhoek, Guy Patin, Cornelis van Someren, 
Vopicus Fortunatus Plempius. Facsimile edition ~ E. Merck, Haarlem 1991 ~ Large 8vo, 
cloth, dj, 62 p. (including 9 p. introduction) ~ In good condition ~  15 
 
CASA834 ~ Theophraste Renaudot,  Isaac et Eusèbe Renaudot (ed) ~ Receuil general des 
questions traitées és Conferences du Bureau d’Adresse, sur toutes sortes de Matieres par les 
plus beaux Esprits de ce Temps. Tome cinquième (of 5) ~  Chez Antoine Valancol, Lyon 
1666. Collection of essays concerning a wide range of subjects. Edited by Theophraste 
Renaudot and his sons Isaac and Eusèbe ~ Small 12mo, full brown calf, 715 p., first edition ~  
Cover has edge wear, otherwise good ~  120 
 
CASA9433 ~ Jan Swammerdam ~ Natuur-, Ontleed- en Geneeskundige Verhandeling over de 
Ademhaling en de Functie der Longen ~ Boehringer Ingelheim 1993 ~ Large 8vo, wrps., n.p. 
(64 p.), reprint on the basis of the 1667 edition ~ In good condition. K5 ~ € 20 
 
CASA11185 ~ (Nicolas Andry) ~ Le Thé de l’Europe, ou Les proprietez de la Véronique, 
tirées des meilleurs Auteurs & sur tout de celles de Mr. Francus medecin Allemand ~ Chez 
Thomas Amaulry, Lyon 1708 ~ 12mo, original marbled wrps., two copper engravings, 
woodcut on title page, 59 p. + catalogue of the publisher, rare second edition (first edition 
1704) but the first with the engravings ~ Limited edge wear, pp. 32-33 somewhat browned, 
otherwise in good condition. K14 ~ € 550 
 
CASA10368 ~ Renati Rapini (René Rapin) ~ Eclogae, cum Dissertatione de Carmine 
Pastorali. Hortorum cum Dissertatione de Cultura Hortensi ~ Sumptibus Fratrum Barbou, 
Parisiis 1723 ~  12mo, half leather (later binding), clxvj, (2), 58 (2), lxxxiv, pp. 57-192, 225 p. 
~ Cover has small edge wear, otherwise in good condition. K17 ~ € 95   
 
CASA835 ~ Rudolphus Forsyten ~  Queaestiones Selectas Physiologicas. Dissertatio 
Academica ~ Luchtmans, Leiden 1724 ~ 4to, cover missing, wrps., 78 p. + theses ~ 
Bookblock in good condition ~  30  
 
CASA836 ~ Chr. Benj. Vierthaler ~ De Colico Ventericuli Spasmo. Dissertatio ~ Mulhovium, 
Leiden 1732 ~ Large 8vo, wrps., 16 p. ~ Traces of damp stain en margine, otherwise good ~  
15  
 
CASA10961 ~ (David-Renaud Boullier ) ~ Essai philosophique sur l’ame des betes: ou l’on 
trouve diverses réflexions sur la nature de la liberté, sur celle de nos sensations, sur l’union de 
l’ame et du corps, sur l’immortalité de l’ame ~ Francois Changuion, Amsterdam 1737 ~ Large 
12mo, hb, 432 p., tome second only, second revised and augmented edition ~ Cover has edge 
wear, otherwise in good condition. K2 ~ € 39  
 
CASA838 ~ ~ Pharmacopoeia Leodiensis 1741 ~ De Backer, Gent 1975. Facsimile with an 
introduction by L.J. Vandewiele ~ Square 8vo, gilt decorated art. vellum, 2 p., 243 p. + index 
~  In very good condition ~  18 
 
CASA10320 ~ P. Le Clerq ~ Schouwtoneel der Natuur, of Samenspraaken over de 
bysonderheden der Natuurlyke Histori. Sesde deel ~ Christiaan Wyers, Amsterdam 1742 ~ 
12mo, half leather, hb, title page engraving, complete with all fold-out engravings (on fossils, 



vegetation, la terre autour du soleil, 411 p., first Dutch edition ~ Cover has some edge wear, 
otherwise in good condition. K17 ~ € 70 
 
CASA11206 ~ Fresson ~ Traité de l’Attitude ~ n.p., n.d. (ca. 1750) ~ 12mo, unbound, 64 p. + 
11 p. Nouvelles observations. Rare medical treatise on eating habits ~ Front cover missing, 
text complete but title page (if ever existed) missing. First page browned, last page has  tear, 
otherwise good. K10  ~ € 35 
 
CASA839 ~ M. Verdier ~ Abrégé de l’anatomie du corps humain. Tome premier ~ Chez Jean 
Leonard, Bruxelles 1752 ~ 12mo, full brown leather, 317 p, nouvelle edition, revue & 
augmentée ~ Cover has limited edge wear, otherwise in good condition ~  35 
 
CASA840 ~ ~ Recueil des Pièces qui ont concouru pour le Prix del’Académie Royale de 
Chirurgie. Tome III (of 4). Depuis l’année 1750 jusqu’en 1758. (Subjects dealt with: la 
metastase, les tumours serophuleuses, et l’amputations, and a Mémoire sur la Question: Le 
feu ou cautère actuel n’a-t-il pas trop employé pas les Anciens & trop négligé par les 
Modernes?) ~  Chez P.Al. Le Prieur, Paris 1759 ~ 4to, full brown calf, gilt decorated spine, 
large frontispiece engraving by Boucher,  618 p. ~ Cover has some edge wear, otherwise in 
good condition ~  120  
 
CASA9577 ~ Carolo Augusto de Bergen ~ Classes Conchyliorum ~ Nova acta physico-
medica, tom. II, Nuremberg,  n.d. (1760) ~ Large 8vo (17x21 cm), full brown calf (later 
binding), 132 p., first edition. On snakes ~ Edges have slight traces of damp stain, otherwise 
in good condition. K 14 ~  590 
 
CASA841 ~ ~ Dictionnaire portatif d’histoire naturelle contenant L’histoire, la description et 
les principales propriétés des animaux, des végétaux et des minéraux ~ Bassompierre, Vanden 
Berghen, Liège et Francfort 1762 ~ 8vo, marbled wrps., volume 2 of 2, 450 p., first edition ~ 
Uncut, cover somewhat faded, spine has wear at bottom, otherwise in good condition ~  15 
 
CASA10524 ~ Tissot, Lambertus Bikker ~ Raadgeeving voor de gezondheid van den 
Gemeenen Man, van Landlieden, en alle die de hulpe van een bekwaam Genees- of 
Heelmeester ontbeeren, of niet spoedig genoeg bekomen kunnen; dienende tevens tot een 
nuttig Genees- en Heelkundig Handboek voor Landtheeren, Dorp-Leraaren, weldaadige 
Lieden, Dorp-Heelmeesters en alle die zig uit menschen-liefde of beroepshalven met het 
geneezen van Zieken bemoeijen  ~ Reinier Arrenberg, Rotterdam 1764 ~ 8vo, later half 
leather binding, 517 p., rare first Dutch edition. Including a chapter on quaks and village 
docters ~ In good condition. K2 ~ € 125 
 
CASA841 ~ ~ Lucina Sine Concubitu.  Sendschreiben an die Königl. Societät der 
Wissenschaften zu London, worinn auf eine unwidersprechliche Art, so wohl aus der 
Vernunft, als aus der Erfahrung bewiesen wird, das ein Frauenzimmer ohne Zuthun eines 
Mannes schwanger werden, und ein Kind zur Welt bringen könne ~ Leipzig 1768 ~  Small 
8vo, half leather, contemporary decorated boards, 88 p., first German edition. Bound together 
with: (2) Nonnen-Lieder,  mit Melodien, n.p., 1772, 103 p. with music scores, and (3) C.M. 
Plümicke, Henriettte, oder der Husarenraub. Ein Schauspiel in fünf Akten. Arnold Wever, 
Berlin 1780, 184 p., title page etching, first edition ~ Cover has small edge wear,  otherwise in 
good condition ~   90 
 



CASA841 ~ Lagrange, Legendre, Jacobi ~ Abhandlungen ueber Variation-Rechnung. Zweiter 
Teil: Abhandlungen van Lagrange (1762, 1770), Legendre (1786) und Jacobi (1837) ~ 
Ostwald’s Klassiker der exakten Wissenschaften.  Akademische Verlagsgesellschaft, Leipzig  
1921 ~ 8vo, stiff wrps., 110 p., first edition thus ~ In good condition ~  10 
 
CASA842 ~ Gualtheri van Doeveren ~  De recentiorum inventis medicinam hodiernam veteri 
praestantiorem reddentibus. Sermo Acad. Inauguralis ~ Sam. Et Joh. Luchtmans, Lugduni 
Batavorum 1771 ~ 4to, later marbled hb, 66 p., first edition ~ New cover, otherwise in good 
condition ~  60 
 
CASA843 ~ Petrus Andreas Heiberg ~ De Canone Veteris Testamenti ~ N.C. Höpffnerum, 
Hauniae 1775 ~ 8vo, wrps (dissertation, as often without cover), title page woodcut titled 
“Collegii Medicei Fund. An 1691 d29 May”, 68 p. ~  In good condition ~  25 
 
CASA10455 ~ Jan Bernard Sandifort (ed) ~ Geneeskundige Verhandelingen aan de 
Koninglyke Sweedsche Academie medegedeeld en door Derzelve van het jaar 1739 tot op 
dezen Tyd bekend gemaakt ~ P. van der Eyk, Leiden 1776 ~ 9vo, later hb binding, complete 
with the two fold-out plates,. 553 p., first Dutch edition. Contributions from Bergius, Martin, 
Osbeckl, Lund, Retzius, Odhelius, Acrel, Wahlblom a.o. ~ In good condition. K2 ~ € 90  
 
CASA9728 ~ J.F. Martinet ~ Katechismus der Natuur ~ Johannes Allart, Amsterdam 1778 ~ 
8vo, vellum, 426 p., first edition ~ Engravings missing, otherwise good. K17 ~ € 15  
 
CASA844 ~ ~ Algemeene Oefenschoole van Konsten en Weetenschappen. Tweede afdeeling; 
behelzende De Natuurlyke Historie des Aardryks. Derde deel ~  Pieter Meijer, Amsteldam 
1782 ~  8vo, half leather, hb, 807 p. ~ Maps missing, cover has some edge wear, otherwise 
good ~  15 
 
CASA845 ~ Ant. Guill. Plaz ~ Et Scientiae Naturalis Dulcedines Commendat ~ Sommeria, 
Lipsiae 1783 ~ Large 8vo, wrps., XVIII p. ~ In good condition ~  15 
 
CASA848 ~ Joseph Quarin ~ Animadversiones Practicae in Diversos Morbos ~ Apud Rud. 
Graefferum, Viennae 1786 ~  8vo, half leather, 338 p. first edition ~ Cover scuffed, otherwise 
in good condition ~  65  
 
CASA849 ~ Sigaud de la Fond ~ Dictionnaire des merveilles de la nature. ~ Chez Desray, 
Paris 1790. Tome second (of 3) ~ 8vo, full brown calf, 476 p., nouvelle edition ~ Cover has 
slight wear, otherwise in good condition ~  35 
 
CASA850 ~ F. Berthoud ~ Het regt gebruik der uurwerken of Handleiding voor onbedrevene, 
om hunne klok- en zak-uurwerken zelf te regelen en te bestieren. Uit het Fransch vertaald 
door S.D. Pasteur. Facsimile of the 1790 edition. ~ Geerd Wijnen, Amsterdam 1975 ~ Small 
8vo, cloth, dj, illustrated, 102 p. + 4 fold-out plates ~ In good condition ~  15 
 
CASA851 ~ Arend Fokke ~ Catechismus der weetenschappen, schoone kunsten en fraaije 
letteren. Negende en tiende deel: fraaije letteren, byweetenschappen (sterrenkunde, 
natuurkunde, chemie) ~ Gartman en Vermandel, Amsterdam 1794 ~ 8vo, half leather, hb, 300 
en 260 p., first edition complete with the fold-out tables and (hand-coloured) map of 
languages in the world ~ Boards have small wear, otherwise in good condition ~  60 
 



CASA852 ~ Ferdinand Dejean ~  Erläuterungen über Gaub’s Anfangsgründe der 
medicinischen Krankheitslehre. Ubersetzt von Christian Gottfried Gruner ~ Bossischen 
Buchhandlung, Berlin 1795 ~ 8vo, marbled hb, gilt lettered spine, vol. 2,  510, p., first edition 
thus ~  In good condition ~  50 
 
CASA854 ~ Hendrik Ponse ~ Landbouwkundig schoolboek. Handelende over de Bouw-  of 
Teel-Landen ~ Jan Christiaan Sepp en Zoon, Amsterdam 1799 ~ Large 8vo, stiff wrps., 173 
p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  40 
 
CASA855 ~ J.J. Hartenteil (Hrsg.) ~ Medicinisch-Chirurgische Zeitung Erster Band 1799 ~  
Oberer, Salzburg 1799 ~ 8vo, hb, 448 p. invl. nice engraving of the eye ~ In good condition ~  
60 
 
CASA9079 ~ Gottfried Reinhold Treviranus ~ Biologie, oder Philosophie der lebenden Natur 
für Naturforscher und Aerzte ~ Johann Friedrich Röwer, Göttingen 1802-1805 ~ 8vo, hb, 
vols. 1-3, 476, 508 and 593 p., first edition. Treviranus was among the first to use the concept 
of biology.  Cover have edge wear, last pages of vol. 3 has traces of dampstain, some foxing 
inside, otherwise in good condition. A rare set!~ € 200 
 
CASA858 ~ Brisseau-Mirbel ~  Exposition et Défense de ma théorie de l’organisation 
végétale. Erläuterung und Verteidigung meiner Theorie des Gewächsbaues. Publié par le dr. 
Bilderdyk ~ Chez les Frères Van Cleef, La Haye 1808 ~ Large 8vo, no cover, only the book 
block, with three fold-out copper engravings, 295 p. + Notes justificatives servant de 
supplément à ma lettre au docteur Tréviranus, 73 p., first edition ~ In good condition, just 
needs binding ~  70 
 
CASA10499 ~ Abbé de Radonvilliers ~ Oeuvres Diverses. Publiées par Fr. Noël ~ 
L’Imprimerie de l’Institution Impériale des Sourds-Muets de Naissance, Paris 1807 ~ 8vo, hb, 
complete in 3 vols. (VIII, CLX,  264, 505 and 413 p.), first edition. Includes the introduction 
by Cardinal Maury, studies on the classics and the famous studies on language (264 p.). Rare 
set ~ Spines have some wear (part. vol. 1), otherwise in good condition. K2 ~ € 110 
 
CASA10284 ~ J.A. Eytelwein ~ Handbuch der Statik fester Körper. Mit vorzüglicher 
Rücksicht auf ihre Anwendung in der Architektur. Mit Kupfertafeln ~ In der 
Realschulbuchhandlung, Berlin 1808 ~ 8vo, vols. 1 and 2 (the remaining vol. 3 not available), 
384 and 424 p., complete with all engravings at the end of both volumes, first edition ~ Vol. 2 
has its original half leather cover, volume one has a later full brown calf cover. Volume 2 has 
some wear at corners, otherwise in good condition. K17 ~ € 175    
 
CASA859 ~ Johann Friedrich Lorenz (besorgt von Karl Wollweide) ~  Euklid’s Elemente ~ 
Halle, 1809 ~ 8vo, hb, xxxx + 444 p. (complete, all 15. Bücher), many mathematical figures, 
third edition ~ Misses title page, cover has limited wear, otherwise good ~  60  
 
CASA860 ~ S.A. Westman ~ , De Generatione Galli Ossei ~ Typis Edmannianis, Upsaliae 
1809 ~ 8vo, 12 p. ~ In good condition ~  15   
 
CASA861 ~ F.C.H. Creplin and L.G. ab Haselberg ~ Febrium Intermittentium per ultimos 
annos terras nostras epidemice pervagantium ~ Eckhardt, Gryphiae 1811 ~ 8vo, wrps., 16 p. ~  
In good condition ~  15 
 



CASA862 ~ ~ Merkwürdige alte orientalische Götzenbilder. Curiositäten der physisch-
literarisch-artistisch-historischen Vor- und Mitwelt, zweiten Bandes, VI. Stück 1812 ~ ~  8vo, 
hb, pp. 484-578 + 4 very interesting fold-out plates ~ In good condition ~  70 
 
CASA863 ~ St. J. W. van Cooth ~ De Valde Diversa Variisque Adstructa Conditionibus 
Vitae Humanae Intensitate. Dissertatio Physiologico Medica Inauguralis ~ Van Bolhuis, 
Groningae 1813 ~ Small 4to, wrps., 22 p. ~ In good condition ~  15 
 
CASA864 ~ Paulo Kitaibel and Adamo Tomtsanyi ~ Dissertatio de Terrae Motu in genere, ac 
in specie Morensi Anno 1810. Die 14 Januarii orto ~ Typis Regiae Universitatis Hungaricae, 
Budae 1814. Facsimile edition of this study of the earthquake of Mòr in 1810. Akademiai 
Kiado, Budapest 1960  ~ 8vo, cloth, fold-out map, 210 p. + illustrations, small maps, + 58 p. 
with  Nachwort, Appendix in Memory of Kitaibel,  Russian summary ~ In good condition ~  
25 
 
CASA865 ~ James Wardrop ~ Beobachtungen über den Fungus haematodes oder den 
weichen Krebs in verschiedenen der wichtigsten Organe des menschlichen Körpers nebst 
einer vergleichenden Ansicht des Baues des Fungus haematodes und des Krebses. Mit 
Krankengeschichten und Leichenöffnungen ~ Baumgärtnerschen Buchhandlung, Leipzig 
1817 ~ Mit acht Kupfern, 8vo, hb, 190 p. + 8 copper engravings, first German edition ~ In 
good condition ~  125 
 
CASA866 ~ Charles-Joseph van Hoorebeeke ~ Mémoire sur les orobranches, (en Thiois) 
Honger, Smeer-Kruyd, Brem-Raep, Priemen, pour servir d’instruction à la culture du trèfle 
dans les communes ou l’orobranche nuit a sa culture ~ P.F. de Goesin-Verhaghe, Gand 1818 
~  8vo, half leather, marbled boards, 22 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~ 25 
 
CASA867 ~ G.W. Consbruch ~ Handboek der Algemeene Ziektekunde. Naar het hoogduitsch 
door F. van der Breggen ~ Lodewijk van Es, Amsterdam 1819 ~ Later cloth binding, gilt 
decorated, 346 p., first Dutch edition ~ In good condition ~  40 
 
CASA868 ~ ~ Handwritten medical manuscript on membranes. Two oblong cahiers (with 
nice pictorial covers) of 30 and 35 p. Author unknown ~ date of publication unknown (ca. 
1820) ~ ~  In good condition ~   40  
 
CASA869 ~ Antonius Zierl ~ De zoophytical impetiginum natura. Tentamen pathologico-
therapeuticum quod cum annex et universa medicina positionibus ~ Josephi Thomann, 
Landishuti 1819 ~ 8vo, wrps., 24 p. ~ In good condition ~  15 
 
CASA870 ~ Jac. J. Klynpennik ~ De Diaeta Febribus ~ Van Paddenburg, Rhenum 1820 ~  
8vo, wrps., 38 p. ~ In good condition ~  15 
 
CASA871 ~ Aemilii Vitringae Coulon ~ Cum Iam Sufficiens Observationum Sit Numerus 
Morbi Illius Rarioris, Qui Cyanosis Seu Morbus Coeruleus Dicitur etc. ~ Oomkens, 
Groningae 1821 ~ Large 4to, marbled wrps., 66 p. ~ Cover has limited edge wear, otherwise 
in good condition ~  25 
 
CASA872 ~ Henr. Julius van Daalen ~ De Cura Phthisis Pulmonalis Prophylactica, 
Observanda in Illis etc. Dissertatio ~  Van Paddenburg, Rhenum 1822 ~ Large 8vo, 64 p., 
wrps., 64 p. ~ Front cover missing, otherwise in good condition ~  15  



 
CASA10060 ~ C.P. Thunberg (P.F. Gabriel Daniel Collin) ~ Fauna Surinamensis ~ 
Excudebant Regiae Academiae Typographii, Upsaliae 1822 ~ 10 p., first edition ~ In good 
condition. K10 ~ € 90  
 
CASA873 ~ Lud. Jacobson ~ De retentione secundinarum. Dissertatio ~ Typis academicus, 
Regiomonti 1822 ~ Large 8vo, wrps., 16 p. ~ In good condition ~   15 
 
CASA874 ~ J.U. Lejumeau de Kergeradee ~ Ueber die Auskultation (das Hören) in 
Beziehung auf die Schwangerschaft oder Untersuchungen über zwei neue Zeichen mittelst 
deren man mehrere Umstände des Schanwangerschaftszustandes erkennen kan. Aus dem 
Französischen übersetzt ~ Landes Industrie-Comptoir, Weimar 1822 ~ Large 8vo, wrps., 30 
p., first German edition ~ Pages browned, edges uncut, otherwise good ~  20 
 
CASA875 ~A.F. de L’Espinasse ~ De Tartari Emetici Usu Externo in Tumoribus Albius, 
Observationibus, Probata. Specimen Chirurgico-Therapeuticum ~ Van Paddenburgh, 
Rhenum, 1822 ~ 8vo, wrps., 56 p. including propositions ~ In good condition ~  15 
 
CASA876 ~ Joh. Christian August Heinroth ~ Lehrbuch der Seelengesundheitspflege. Erster 
Theil: Theorie und Lehre von der Leibespflege ~Vogel, Leipzig 1823 ~ 8vo, half leather, hb, 
596 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  130 
 
CASA878 ~ E.D.A. Bartels ~ Premittuntur observata quaedam de febre miliari 
idionosematica, et de petechiis citra typhum. Novi Prorectoratis Inaugurationem ~  
Bayrhofferi, Marburgi 1824 ~ 8vo, wrps., 26 p. ~ In good condition ~  15 
 
CASA879 ~ W.H. Michgorius ~ De Lipomate. Dissertatio Chirurgico-Medica ~ Römelingh, 
Groningae 1824 ~ Small 4to, wrps., 10 p. ~ First and last page browned, otherwise in good 
condition ~  15 
 
CASA880 ~ ~ Tarif Général ou Comptes faits pour faire et recevoir des paiemens en 
monnaies et espèces, de Belgique, de Brabant, de Liège, de Luxembourg, de France, de 
Hollande, des Pays-Bas, d’Allemagne et d’Angleterre, précédé: des lois sur les monnaies et 
les poids et mesures de  
 
CASA10525 ~ Frederick Tyrrell ~ The Lectures of Sir Astley Cooper. F.R.S., surgeon to the 
King &c. &c., on the Principles and Practice of Surgery, with additional notes and cases ~ A. 
Sherman, Philadelphia 1826 ~ 8vo, later leather binding, complete 3 vols. in 2, 157, 196 + IV 
plates, 383 p. + II plates, first edition ~ In good condition. K2 ~ € 140    
 
CASA881 ~ D.G.H. Busch ~ Praemittuntur observata quaedam de fibre puerperali ~  
Bayrhoefferi, Marburgi 1827 ~ Large 8vo, wrps., 46 p. ~ In good condition ~  20 
 
CASA882 ~ Prévost, le dr. ~ Note sur la circulation du foetus chez les Ruminants ~ Barbezart 
et Delarue, Geneve/Paris 1828 ~ 4to, original wrps., 11 p. ~ In good condition ~  30 
 
CASA883 ~ Prévost, le dr. ~   Note sur l’inflamation ~ N.p., n.d. ( 1820s) ~  4to, original 
wrps., 6 p ~ In good condition ~  15 
 



CASA884 ~ F.T. Elster ~ Casum Rariorum Febris Nervosae cum Abscessu Laryngis 
Complicatae ~ Naumanni, Lipsiae 1829 ~ Small 4to, wrps., 25 p. + full page drawing.  Bound 
together with: C.G. Kuehn, Index medicorum oculariorum inter Graecos Romanesque, 1829, 
12 p. ~ First page somewhat browned, otherwise in good condition ~  20 
 
CASA885 ~ Ch. Chaponnier ~ La physiologie des gens du monde, pour servir de complément 
à l’éducation. Ornée de planches ~ Firmin Didot Frères, Paris 1829 ~ 8vo, half leather, 375 + 
the 4 planches, one fold-out, one coloured, first edition ~ Cover has limited scuffing, lower 
part of spine needs repair, otherwise in good condition ~  25 
 
CASA9751 ~ Mary Trimmer ~ A Natural History of the most remarkable Quadrupeds, Birds, 
Fishes, Serpents, Reptiles, and Insects ~ Whittingham/Chiswick, Thomas Tegg/London 1830 
~ Small 12mo, hb, illustrated, 240 p., first edition ~ Cover somewhat soiled, spine has wear, 
otherwise good. K3 ~ € 15 
 
CASA887 ~ ~ Vollständiges Recept-Taschenbuch zur zweckmässigen Behandlung aller 
syphilitischen Krankheiten. Eine gedrängte Auswahl der besten und neuesten Recepte und 
Heilmethoden gegen die s.g. syphilitischen und mercuriellen Leiden ~ Verlag van Wilhelm 
Engelmann, Leipzig 1832 ~ 12mo, cloth spine, hb, 202 p. ~ In good condition ~  80 
 
CASA888 ~ Guyot de Fère ~ Statistique des Lettres et des Sciences en France. Institutions et 
Etablissemens littéraires et scientifiques. Dictionnaire des hommes de lettres, des savans 
existant en France ~ Chez L’auteur, Paris 1834 ~ 8vo, full brown calf, complete 2 volumes in 
one (436 and 436 p.), first edition ~Top of spine has wear, otherwise in good condition ~  120 
 
CASA889 ~ Henr. Redling ~ De Coleocele. Dissertatio ~ Aug. Brehmer et Minuth, 
Vratislaviae 1834 ~ 8vo, 40 p. ~ In good condition ~  15 
 
CASA890 ~ Corn. J. Soek ~ De Origine Ulcerosae Intestinorum Affectionis in  Typho ~  
Kamerling, Groningae 1835 ~ Large 8vo, wrps., 21 p. + theses ~ In good condition ~  15  
 
CASA891 ~ Ant. Kolbe ~ De Hernia Incarcerata ~ Grund, Viennae 1835 ~ 8vo, wrps., 58 p. ~  
In good condition ~  15 
 
CASA892 ~ D.J. Coops Busgers ~ Aetiologiam Febris Puerperalis ~ Van Boekeren, 
Groningae 1836 ~ Large 8vo, 25 p. ~ In good condition ~   15  
 
CASA893 ~ Fred. Ph. Th. Van Enschut ~ De Respirationis Chymismo ~ Van der Monde, 
Rhenum 1836 ~ Large 8vo, wrps., 174 p. + theses ~ Front cover detached, otherwise in good 
condition ~  15  
 
CASA894 ~ ~ Belgique ~ M.-E. Rampelbergh, Bruxelles 1836 ~ 8vo, full brown leather, 
xxiii, 275 p., sixième edition. Parchment divisions between the paragraphs, pictures of the 
coins involved ~ Front hinge partly broken, binding still good, otherwise in good condition ~  
40 
 
CASA895 ~ Ger. Hulshoff ~  Mutationibus Formae Ossium Vi Externa Productis ~ J. Müller, 
Amstelodami 1837 ~ Large 8vo, full gilt decorated leather, 129 p., + quaestiones + 4 large 
fold-out fine drawings ~ Pages have brown traces of damp stain, binding somewhat loose, 
otherwise good ~  30 



 
CASA896 ~ M. Dumas ~ Lecons sur la philosophie chimique. Recueillis par M. Bineau  ~  
Ebrard, Paris n.d. (1837) ~ 8vo, leather spine, marbled wear, 430 p., first edition. Bound 
together with: Frédéric Choron, Théorie des atomes et des équivalents chimiques, suivi d’une 
table très-étendue et d’un formulaire avec explication d’un grand nombre de réactions 
élémentaires. Béchet, André, Paris 1837, 72 p., first edition ~ Spine has wear, binding of 
boards weak, pages somewhat browned, otherwise in good condition ~  100 
 
CASA897 ~ Tjepke Ulbes Noordenbos ~ Historiam criticam aetiologiae scabiei, hujus morbid 
originem ab acaris repetentis ~ M. van Heijningen Bosch et Filium, Groningae 1839 ~ Large 
8vo, wrps., 73 p., dissertation ~ Spine misses paper cover, binding still good ~  15 
 
CASA898 ~ U. Balliardi ~ Die Wiesenquelle zu Kaiser Franzensbad. Medicinisch dargestellt 
~ Kobrtsch & Schihan, Eger 1839 ~ Small 8vo, wrps., 52 p., first edition ~ Cover has small 
edge wear, otherwise in good condition ~ 20 
 
CASA899 ~ Mein. Sid. Gorter ~ De Pancreatitider. Dissertatio ~ Gebhard et Socios, Leiden 
1840 ~ 8vo, wrps., 59 p. + theses ~ In good condition ~  15 
 
CASA10650 ~ J.J. Bruinsma ~ Flora Frisica, of Naamlijst en kernmerken der zigtbaar-
bloeijende planten van de provincie Friesland; benevens eene schets van derzelver 
verspreiding en aanwijzing van de geneeskrachtige, oeconomische en technische gewassen ~  
W. Eekhoff, Leeuwarden 1840 ~ 8vo, original stiff wrps., 188 p., first edition ~ Cover has 
some edge wear (particularly at spine), pages have traces of damp stain, otherwise good. K10 
~ € 50  
 
CASA900 ~ Fr. Breit & Al. Wieser ~ Tractatus Generalis De Vesaniis  Dissertatio ~ 
Braumüller & Seidl , Typis Carolu Ueberreuter, Vindoromae 1842 ~ 8vo, hb, 69 p. ~ Spine 
has some wear, otherwise good ~    25 
 
CASA905 ~ R.H. Geyer ~ De Nervis Sinuum Frontalium in Homine et Bobus Inter Se 
Comparatis ~ Staritzii, Lipsiae 1842 ~ Large 8vo, wrps., 24 p. + 2 fold-out drawings ~ In 
good condition ~  25 
 
CASA906 ~ Salomon Boven ~  Historiam morbid de brachii extirpatione quam, annuente 
summon numine ~ C.A. van Immerseel Mounier, Lugduni-Batavorum 1843 ~ 8vo, wrps., 31 
p., dissertation ~ In good condition ~  15 
 
CASA907 ~ An. Albers ~ De Diabete Mellito. Dissertatio Medica Inauguralis ~ Van 
Immerseel, Leiden 1843 ~  8vo, wrps., 48 p. + theses ~ In good condition ~  15 
 
CASA908 ~ Daniel Frederik Eschricht ~ Det menneskelige Oie fremstillet ved ~ Louis Klein, 
Kjobenhavn 1843 ~ 8vo, hb, illustrated, 72 p., first edition. Treatise on the eye. Eschricht was 
a well-known Danish anatomist and physiologist, professor at  Kopenhagen's university ~ 
Spine strengthened (see scan), otherwise in good condition ~  80 
 
CASA10783 ~ Saphary ~ L’école éclectique et l’école francaise ~ Joubert, Paris 1844 ~ 8vo, 
wrps., 253 p., first edition ~ Cover has edge wear, otherwise in good condition. K2 ~ € 40 
 



CASA909 ~ Carolus Christ. Hueter ~  Inest conspectus corum, quae in xhenodochio 
obstreticio Marburgensi ~ Elwerti, Marburgi 1844 ~ 4to, wrps., 16 p. ~ Paper has brown 
spots, limited edge wear, otherwise good ~  20 
 
CASA910 ~ J.M. Thiels ~ Brevis ac succincta de Reflexis Probabilismi Principiis ~ Van 
Velsen-Van der Elst, Mechliniae 1844 ~ Small 4 to, wrps., 60 p., first edition ~ Cover has 
edge wear, some pages inside browned ~  10  
 
CASA911 ~  ~ Jaarboekje voor de leden van het Koninklijk Instituut van Ingenieurs, 1847 ~  
~ 12mo, leather, 182 p. ~  Cover has limited edge wear, otherwise in good condition ~  20 
 
CASA912 ~ Tr. Henri Martin ~  Philosophie Spiritualiste de la Nature. Introduction à 
l’histoire des sciences physiques dans l’antiquité ~  Dezobry et E. Magdeleine, Paris 1849 ~   
8vo, gilt decorated blind stamped cloth, complete in 2 vols., 400 and 398 p., first edition ~ Ex-
lib, but not visible from outside, one stamp on title page only. Paper somewhat browned, 
otherwise in good condition ~   40 
 
CASA9413 ~ Albert Frickhinger (vertaald door T.J. van der Veer) ~ Katechismus der 
Stöchiometrie ~ Van der Post, Utrecht en Amsterdam 1849 ~ 8vo, cloth spine, marbled 
boards, 128 p., first edition ~ Some foxing, but still in very good condition K3~ € 35  
 
CASA913 ~ Schnuse, C.H. ~  Die Theorie und Auflösung der höhern algebraischen und der 
transcendenten Gleichungen ~  Eduard Leibrock, Braunschweig 1850 ~  8vo, half cloth, 
marbled boards, 488 p., first edition ~ Cover has some edge wear, otherwise in good condition 
~  65 
 
CASA914 ~ Joseph Engel ~  Das Wachsthumgesetz thierischer Zellen und Fasern und die 
Kernstellung in denselben. Aus dem Juni-Hefte des Jahrganges 1851 der Sitzungsberichte der 
math.-naturw. Classe der kais. Akademie der Wissenschaften besonders abgedruckt ~ ~ 8vo, 
wrps., 152 p. + fold-out Tafel ~ Front cover and spine have some edge wear, otherwise good 
~   20  
 
CASA915 ~ ~ Nouvelle Encyclographie des Sciences Médicales publiée par Une Société des 
Médecins ~ Grégoir, Bruxelles 1851 ~  Large 8vo, hb, complete, 284 p. ~ Cover has wear, 
binding tight and inside good ~  25 
 
CASA916 ~ H. Muntinghe ~ Nonnulla de Necessitudine inter Febris intermittentes et Morbos 
nervosas. Specimen Medico Inaugurale ~ Roelfsema, Groningae 1852 ~ Large 8vo, wrps., 26 
p. + theses ~ In good condition ~  15  
 
CASA917 ~ D. Bierens de Haan ~ Note sur une méthode pour la réduction d’intégrales 
définiés et sur son application à quelques formules spéciales ~ Van der Post, Amsterdam 1855 
~ 4to, wrps., 54 p., first edition ~ Cover has some edge wear, otherwise good ~  40 
 
CASA918 ~ Franz Joseph von Bianco ~ Die alte Universität Köln und die späteren 
archivarischen und andern zuverlässigen Quellen. I. Theil: Die alte Universität Köln ~ 
Heberle, Köln 1856 ~ Large 8vo, hb, 984, 405 p., first edition ~ Cover has wear, but binding 
tight and inside good ~  40 
 



CASA919 ~ Frid. Aug. Eckstein ~  Incerti Auctoris Chronica Montis Sereni. Ex. Cod. 
Freheriano ~ Libreria Orphanotrophei, Halis Saxon, 1856 ~ 4to, wrps., 211 p., first edition ~  
Limited edge wear, in good condition ~  60 
 
CASA920 ~ Carlo Soverini ~ Richerche anatomico-fisiologiche sopra Una Mano Monstruosa.  
Memoria ~ 1856 ~ Large 4to, wrps., pp. 247-271 + 6 full page lithographs. An interesting 
treatise for plastic surgery ~ In good condition ~  60 
 
CASA10867 ~ Eduard Fenzl ~ Illustrirte Botanik oder Naturgeschichte des Pflanzenreiches in 
Umrissen nach seinen wichtigsten Ordnungen. Mit 16 colorirten Tafeln ~ Adolf Hartleben, 
Pest 1857 ~ Large 8vo, full brown blind stamped calf, 307 p. + 16 fine coloured plates, first 
edition. Bound together with: Johann Georg Bill, Kurzgefasste Geschichte des 
Mineralreiches. Mit besonderer Rücksicht auf die praktisch-wichtigen Arten. Mit 2 Tafeln. 
Hartleben, Pest 1857, 80 p. plus 2 plates of which one in colour, first edition ~ In good 
condition. K14 ~ € 175    
 
CASA1129 ~ Lenglet-Mortier ~ Nouvelles et véritables Etymologies Médicales tirées du 
Gaulois ~ Préseau,  Paris 1857 ~ 8vo, wrps., 204 p., first edition ~ Cover has some wear, 
spine strengthened, otherwise good  ~    14  
 
CASA922 ~ Capitaine Navez ~ Instruction sur l’appareil electro-balistique ~ Corréard, Paris 
1859 ~ 8vo, cloth spine, marbled boards, 190 p., first edition. No atlas ~ In good condition ~   
30 
 
CASA10688 ~ J.G.J.J. Mol ~ Verslag der chirurgische kliniek aan de Utrechtse Hoogeschool 
van 1 september 1857 - 30 junij 1858 ~ Van Munster, Amsterdam 1859 ~ 8vo, hb, 112 p., 
first limited edition (dissertation). Also with title page in latin ~ Spine has some edge wear, 
otherwise in good condition. K2 ~ € 25  
 
CASA924 ~ B. Anerswald ~ Anleitung zum rationellen Botanisiren ~ Veit & Comp., Leipzig 
1860 ~ 8vo, green wrps., illustrated, 102 p., first edition ~ Spine strengthened with cloth, 
small edge wear, otherwise good ~  15 
 
CASA925 ~ Jean Macé ~ L’arithmétique du Grand-Papa. Histoire de deux petits marchands 
de pommes ~ Hetzel, Paris 1862 ~ Small 8vo, cloth spine, hb, 196 p., first edition ~ Pages 
somewhat browned, otherwise in good condition ~  20 
 
CASA926 ~ Arthur Morin ~ Des machines et appareils destinés à l´élévation des eaux ~  
Hachette, Paris 1863 ~ Large 8vo, later hb, 324 p. + 9 fold-out plates, first edition ~ Ex-lib, 
but in good condition ~  25 
 
CASA9792 ~ Alexander Ecker ~ Die Anatomie des Frosches. Ein Handbuch für Physiologen, 
Arzte und Studirende. Mit zahlreichen mehrfarbigen in den Text eingedruckten Holzstichen ~  
Friedrich Vieweg und Sohn, Braunschweig 1864-1882 ~ 8vo, hb, complete 3 parts in one 
volume, 139, 115 p. (+ one fold-out chromolithograph) and 95 p., first edition. Bound 
together with: W. Krause, Die Anatomie des Kaninchens in topographischer und operativer 
Rücksicht. Mit 50 Figuren in Holzschnitt, Wilhelm Engelmann, Leipzig 1868, 272 p., first 
edition. ~ Limited edge wear, otherwise in good condition. Kast ~ € 125 
 



CASA9414 ~ Th. Henri Martin ~ La Foudre. L’électricité et le magnétisme chez les anciens ~ 
Didier, Paris 1866 ~ 8vo, leather gilt lettered spine, marbled boards, 418 p., first edition. On 
the front endpage a prize winning diplom for H..D. Kruseman ~ In good condition. K3 ~ € 60  
 
CASA928 ~ Léon Renard ~ Les phares. Ouvrage illustrée de 35 vignettes par Jules Noël, M. 
Rapine etc. ~ Hachette, Paris 1867 ~ 8vo, wrps., fine illustrations, 298 p., the rare first edition 
~  Ex-lib. Boards have some wear, spine repaired, binding good and also otherwise in good 
condition ~  40 
 
CASA929 ~ P.M. Julien ~ Problèmes de Mécanique Rationelle disposés pour servir 
d’applications aux principes enseignés dans les cours ~ Gauthier-Villars, Paris 1867 ~ Large 
8vo, half leather, marbled boards, 549 p., tome second, second edition ~ In good condition ~  
25 
 
CASA930 ~ Louis Figuier ~ L’année scientifique et industrielle. Douzième année (1867). 
Renfermant le compte rendu de l’Exposition universelle ~ Hachette, Paris 1868 ~ Small 8vo, 
wrps., 559 p. with a double page gravure of the site of the Exposition Universelle ~ In good 
condition ~  20 
 
CASA9679 ~ John Tyndall ~ Heat. A Mode of Motion ~ Longmans, Green, and Co., London 
1868 ~ 8vo, gilt lettered and illustrated cloth, 520 p., third edition with additions and 
illustrations ~ In good condition. K12 ~  45  
 
CASA9791 ~ W. Krause ~ Die Anatomie des Kaninchens in topographischer und operativer 
Rücksicht. Mit 50 Figuren in Holzschnitt ~ Wilhelm Engelmann, Leipzig 1868 ~ 8vo, hb, 272 
p., first edition. Bound together with: Alexander Ecker, Die Anatomie des Frosches. Ein 
Handbuch für Physiologen, Arzte und Studirende. Mit zahlreichen mehrfarbigen in den Text 
eingedruckten Holzstichen. Friedrich Vieweg und Sohn, Braunschweig 1864-1882, complete 
3 parts in one volume, 139, 115 p. (+ one fold-out chromolithograph) and 95 p., first edition. 
~ Limited edge wear, otherwise in good condition. Kast ~ € 125 
   
CASA931 ~ Ludwig Büchner ~ Die Stellung des Menschen in der Natur in Vergangenheit, 
Gegenwart und Zukunft. Oder: Woher kommen wir? Wer sind wir? Wohin gehen wir? ~  
Theodor Thomas, Leipzig 1869 ~  8vo, half leather, gilt lettered spine, hb, 349 p. + CLVIII p.  
Anmerkungen, Erläuterungen und Zusätze, first edition ~ Pages browned as usual, otherwise 
good condition ~  35 
 
CASA932 ~ Gemminger,  B. de Harold  ~  Catalogus Coleopterorum hucusque descriptorum 
synonimicus et systematicus. Tom. IV: Scarabacidae ~  Gummi, Monachii 1869 ~  Large 8vo, 
cloth,  pp. 979-1346 + index, first edition ~ In good condition ~   40 
 
CASA933 ~ James McCosh ~The Laws of Discursive Thought: being a Text-book of formal 
logic ~ MacMillan and Co., London 1870 ~ 8vo, gilt lettered cloth, 212 p., first edition ~ In 
good condition ~  45 
 
CASA9848 ~ John Tyndall ~ Researches on Diamagnetism and Magne-Crystallic Action, 
including the question of Diamagnetic Polarity ~ Longmans, Green, and Co., London 1870 ~ 
8vo, cloth, frontispiece engraving, 361 p., first edition ~ Cloth cover spotted, cloth surface of 
top of spine missing, otherwise good. K15 ~ € 65 
 



CASA934 ~ J.C. Udalrich Kramar ~ Das Problem der Materie ~ Kramar & Prochazka, 
Olmütz 1871 ~ Large 8vo, cloth, 267 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  25  
 
CASA935 ~ J.G. Dressler ~ Grundlehren der Psychologie und Logik. Ein Leitfaden zum 
Unterricht in diesen Wissenschaften. Dritte, verbesserte Auflage von F. Dittes und D. Dressler 
~ Julius Klinkhardt, Leipzig 1872 ~ 8vo, wrps., 260 p. ~ Cover has some edge wear, binding 
loose, otherwise good ~  10    
 
CASA937 ~ ~ Bijdragen tot de Geneeskundige Plaatsbeschrijving van Nederland. Tweede 
stuk: Natuurkundige plaatsbeschrijving van de provincie Friesland ~ Van Weelden en 
Mingelen, ’s-Gravenhage 1872 ~ Large 8vo, hb, 195 p. + fold-out coloured charts (A-M) + 
Aanhangsel: De aard en zamenstelling der wateren van Friesland, xxvii p., first edition. 
Complete with: J.A. Lycklama à Nijeholt, Vrijmoedige beoordeling van de Bijdragen tot de 
Geneeskundige Plaatsbeschrijving van Nederland, tweede stuk: Natuurkundige 
plaatsbeschrijving van de provincie Friesland 1872. W. Eekhoff & Zoon, Leeuwarden 1879 ~ 
Large 8vo, wrps., 64 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  70 
 
CASA938 ~ Jan Campert ~ Bijdrage tot de kennis van de groene kleurstof in planten ~ S.C. 
van Doesburgh, Leiden 1872 ~ Large 8vo, cloth, gilt lettered cover, 88 p., dissertation ~ In 
good condition ~  20 
 
CASA939 ~ Paul de Rouville ~ Quelques applications actuelles de l’étude des sciences 
naturelles en général et de la géologie en particulier ~ Boehm & Fils, Montpellier 1872 ~ 8vo, 
wrps., 30 p., first edition signed by the author ~ Cover has small wear, otherwise in good 
condition ~   25 
 
CASA940 ~ Maurice Girard ~  Les Insectes. Traité élémentaire d’entomologie comprenant 
l’histoire des espèces utiles et de leurs produits, des espèces nuisibles et des moyens de les 
détruire, l’étude des métamorphoses et des moeurs, les procédés de chasse et de conservation. 
Introduction – Coléoptères ~ J.-B. Baillière et Fils, Paris 1873 ~ Large 8vo, half leather, some 
illustrations but no coloured ones, 840 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  30 
 
CASA941 ~ John Timbs ~ The Year-Book of Facts in Science and Art: exhibiting the most 
important discoveries and improvements in the past year in mechanics and their useful arts; 
general science; electricity; chemistry; zoology and botany; geology and mineralogy; 
meteorology and astronomy ~ Lockwood, London 1874 ~ Small 8vo, gilt decorated cloth, title 
page and frontispiece illustrations, 288 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  20 
 
CASA942 ~ Friedrich Eduard König ~  Gedanke, Laut und Accent als die drei Factoren der 
Sprachbildung comparative und physiologisch am Hebräischen ~  Drugulin, Leipzig 1874 ~  
8vo, half cloth, marbled boards, 156 p., first edition ~ In good condition. ~  20 
 
CASA943 ~ C. Fortlage ~ Vier psychologische Vorträge ~ Mante´s Verlag, Jena 1874 ~  
Large 8vo, green wrps, spine strengthened with cloth, 136 p., first edition ~ In good condition 
~  20 
 
CASA944 ~ A.C. Oudemans Jr. ~ Over het soortgelijk draaiingsvermogen der voornaamste 
kina-alkaloïden in vrijen en gebonden toestand ~ C.G. van der Post, Amsterdam 1875 ~ 4to, 
hb, 180 p. + 4 fold-out charts, first edition ~ Spine has wear, otherwise good ~  20 
 



CASA945 ~ Léon Dumont ~ Théorie scientifique de la sensibilité. Le plaisir et la peine ~  
Germer Baillière, Paris 1875 ~ 8vo, gilt decorated brown cloth, 268 p., first edition ~ Rare 
and in good condition ~  25 
 
CASA9420 ~ Hendrik Dirk Kruseman ~ Over de betrekking tusschen levulose en manniet ~ 
Bohn, Haarlem 1876 ~ 8vo, gilt lettered hb, 88 p., limited edition (dissertation) ~ In good 
condition. K2 ~ € 35 
 
CASA947 ~  Johnstone Stoney ~  On the Penetration of Heat Across Layers of Gas. The 
Scientific Transactions of the Royal Dublin Society, vol. 1 (New Series), Memoir No. 2. ~  
Published by Alexander Thom, Dublin, 1878 ~ Large 4to, wrps., 16 p., first edition ~ In good 
condition ~  30 
 
CASA9282 ~ K. Martin ~ Niederlaendische und Nordwestdeutsche Sedimentaergeschiebe, 
ihre Uebereinstimmung, gemeinschaftlichte Herkunft und Petrefacten ~ E.J. Brill, Leiden 
1878 ~ Large 8vo, wrps., 105 p. + 3 lithographs, first edition ~ In good condition. K2 ~ € 20 
 
CASA948 ~ George Francis Fitzgerald ~ On the Mechanical Theory of Crooke’s Force. The 
Scientific Transactions of the Royal Dublin Society, vol. 1 (New Series), part V. ~  The Royal 
Dublin Society, Dublin, 1878 ~ Large 4to, wrps., 11 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  25 
 
CASA949 ~ ~  Intorno a due lettere del P. Abate D. Benedetto Castelli a Monsignore D. 
Ferdinando Cesarini. In:  B. Boncompagni (ed.),   Bulletino di Bibliografia e di Storia delle 
Scienze Matematiche e Fisiche. Tome XI, Octobre 1878 ~ Tipografia Delle Scienze 
Matematiche e Fisiche, Roma 1878 ~ Large 4to, hb,  pp. 587-666 ~ In good condition ~  35  
 
CASA951 ~ Arnold Lindwurm ~  Ueber die Geschlechtsliebe in social-ethischer Beziehung. 
Ein Beitrag zur Bevölkerungslehre ~ Otto Wigand, Leipzig 1879 ~ 8vo, hb, 290 p., first 
edition ~ In good condition ~  20 
 
CASA954 ~ ~ Schema zur forensischen Obduction ~ Friedrich Vieweg und Sohn, 
Braunschweig 1880 ~  8vo, wrps., ill, 18 p., first edition ~ Traces of tape on front cover, ex-
lib, otherwise good ~  15 
 
CASA955 ~ G.M. Schulsky ~ Das Quadrat der Bildung. Mathematisch-philosophische 
Erwägungen ~ Theobald Grieben, Berlin 1881 ~ Large 8vo, half leather, 382 p., first edition ~  
In good condition ~  25 
 
CASA956 ~ William Tebb ~ Sanitation, not vaccination, the true protection against small-
pox. ~ London Society for the Abolition of Compulsory Vaccination, London 1881 ~  
Brochure, 8vo, 28 p, first edition ~ In good condition ~  10  
 
CASA957 ~ W. Perring ~ Lexikon für Gartenbau und Blumenzucht ~ Verlag des 
Bibliographischen Instituts, Leipzig 1882 ~ 8vo, brown gilt lettered cloth, 514 p., first edition 
~ Spine has some edge wear, otherwise in good condition ~  20 
 
CASA958 ~ Th. Weyl ~ Analytisches Hülfsbuch für die Physiologisch-Chemischen 
Uebungen der Mediciner und Pharmaceuten in Tabellenform ~ Julius Springer, Berlin 1882 ~ 
Small 8vo, cloth spine, hb, 33 p., first edition ~ Front cover somewhat soiled, but still in good 
condition ~  15 



 
CASA959 ~ D.H. Tuke ~ Chapters in the History of the Insane in the British Isles ~  Bonset, 
Amsterdam 1968. Facsimile of the first edition, London 1882 ~ Larger 8vo, cloth, 548 p. ~  In 
good condition ~  15   
 
CASA960 ~ Oscar Hertwig ~ Die Symbiose oder das Genossenschaftsleben im Thierreich. ~ 
Gustav Fischer, Jena 1883 ~ 8vo, 50 p. + fold-out colour lithographs, first edition ~ Spine 
strengthened, in good condition ~  20 
 
CASA961 ~ Paulet, V. ~   Resumé d’anatomie appliqué. Avec 84 figures dans le texte ~  
Masson, Paris 1884 ~  Small 8vo, cloth, 597 p., third corrected and enlarged edition ~ In good 
condition ~  20 
 
CASA962 ~ Willem Eben ~ De weekdieren van België. Met 7 platen en 107 tekstfiguren ~  
Vuylsteke, Gent 1884 ~ Large 8vo, wrps., 116 p., first edition ~ Cover has slight edge wear, 
otherwise good ~  25 
 
CASA963 ~ Hermann Lotze ~ Mikrokosmus. Ideen zur Naturgeschichte und Geschichte der 
Menschheit. Versuch einer Anthropologie ~ E. Hirzel, Leipzig 1884 ~ 8vo, leather spine, 
marbled boards, 453 p., fourth edition ~ Spine has some wear, otherwise good ~  25 
 
CASA964 ~ Hubert Boëns ~ L’art de vivre. Grand Traité d’Hygiène Populaire ~ Ernest 
Gillon, Verviers 1885 ~ 4to,  half leather, marbled boards, 379 p., 4th edition ~ In good 
condition ~  30 
 
CASA966 ~ Herr, Jos. Ph. (and Wilhelm Tinter) ~  Lehrbuch der sphärischen Astronomie in 
ihrer Anwendung auf geographische Ortsbestimmung ~  Seidel, Wien 1887 ~  8vo, half cloth, 
gilt lettered spine, marbled boards, ill.,642 p, first edition ~ In good condition ~  50 
 
CASA967 ~ S. Stricker ~ Uber die wahren Ursachen. Eine Studie ~ Alfred Hölder, Wien 
1887 ~ 8vo, original wrps., 60 p., first edition. Experimentalpathologie ~ Cover has some 
edge wear, otherwise good ~ 40 
 
CASA968 ~ ~ Le opera italiane di Giordano Bruno ristampate da Paolo de Lagarde. Volume 
primo ~  Dieterichsche Universitätsbuchhandlung, Gottinga 1888 ~  Small 4to, cloth spine, 
marbled boards, 400 p., first edition thus ~ In good condition ~  20 
 
CASA10432 ~ Léon Vanderkindere ~ La dilatura dans les texts francs ~ 1888 ~ 8vo, wrps., 
56 p. Bound together with: P.-J. Van Beneden ~ Les Ziphioïdes des mers d’Europe. 1888, 119 
p. ~ In good condition. K1 ~ € 15 
 
CASA10433 ~ P.-J. Van Beneden ~ Les Ziphioïdes des mers d’Europe ~ 8vo, wrps., 119 p. 
Bound together with: Léon Vanderkindere, La dilatura dans les texts francs, 56 p. ~ In good 
condition. K1 ~ € 15 
 
CASA10193 ~ Johannes Karel August Wertheim Salomonson ~ Stereognosis ~ S.C. van 
Doesburgh, Leiden 1888 ~ 8vo, cloth, 114 p., first limited edition (dissertation) ~ Ex-lib, but 
in good condition. K19 ~ € 25 
 



CASA10869 ~ L.-R. Regnier ~ Hypnotisme et Croyances Anciennes. Avec 46 figures et 4 
planches ~ Publication du Progrès Médical and Lecrosnier et Babé, Paris 1891 ~ Large 8vo, 
cloth, gilt lettered spine, original paper cover preserved, xxiii and 224 p., illustrated, first 
edition. (Important book on the history of hypnosis) ~ Original paper cover (sticked on 
original front end page for preservation) has edge wear, otherwise in very good condition. K2 
~ € 75  
 
CASA11108 ~ ~ Le Génie Civil. Revue générale des industries francaises & étrangers ~ Paris 
1892-1893 ~ Folio, cloth spine, hb, tome XXII, no. 1-26 + appendices (drawings and charts ), 
ill.,  432 p. ~ In good condition ~ € 40  
 
CASA1127 ~ ~ Actes du Troisiëme Congrès International d´Anthropologie Criminelle. 
Biologie et Sociologie ~ Henri Lamertin, Bruxelles 1893 ~ Large 8vo, wrps., 524 p. 
Contributions from Jelgersma, Tarnowsky, Tarde, Moritz Benedikt, van Hamel,  Franz von 
Liszt,  a.o. ~ In good condition ~  50 
 
CASA969 ~ B. Scheube ~  Die Beriberi-Krankheit. Eine geographisch-medicinische Studie ~  
Gustav Fischer, Jena 1894 ~ Large 8vo, cloth spine, hb, map and 2 lithographed tables, 220 
p., first edition ~ Cloth cover of spine has some damp stain (see scan), otherwise in good 
condition ~  65 
 
CASA970 ~ Léon Marie ~ Traité mathématique et pratique des opérations financières ~ 
Gauthier-Villars et Fils, Paris 1890 ~ Small 4to, hb, marbled boards, 570 p., first edition ~ In 
good condition ~  40 
 
CASA9958 ~ B. van Meurs ~ Verhandelingen over neus, niezen, bliksem, anagram en 
slaapwandelen ~ Kuilenburg, Blom & Olivierse 1890 ~ 8vo, wrps., original cover enclosed, 
187 p., nieuwe uitgave ~ Original cover has some wear, otherwise good. K2 ~ € 10 
 
CASA9051 ~ G. Heymans ~ Het experiment in de filosofie ~ S.C. van Doesburgh, Leiden 
1890 ~ 8vo, wrps., 30 p., v.d.S., limited edition ~ Spine strengthened, otherwise good. K2 ~€ 
35  
 
CASA9424 ~ D.H. Cocheret ~ Eenvoudigste verbrandingsverschijnselen en samenstelling der 
dampkringslucht. Elementaire scheikundige begrippen ten dienste van studeerenden voor de 
acte als Hoofdonderwijzer ~ Nijgh & Van Ditmar, Rotterdam 1891 ~ 8vo, pictorial wrps., 
nice illustrations, 75 p., first edition ~ Spine has wear, otherwise good. K1 ~ € 25 
 
CASA971 ~ N. Zaroudnoï ~  Recherches zoologiques dans la contré Trans-Caspienne ~ 
Imprimerie de l’Université Nationale, Moscou 1890 ~ Large 8vo, cloth spine, hb, 162 p., first 
edition. Bound together with: (2) Constantin Metaxas, Mémoire sur les animaux de la 
Mésopotamie, illustrated, 30 p., (3) Arthur Looss, Schmarotzertum in der Tierwelt. Verlag 
von Richard Freese, Leipzig 1892, 180 p., and (4) Conrad Keller, Die Alpentiere im Wechsel 
der Zeit. Verlag von Richard Freese, Leipzig 1892, 48 p., all first editions ~ Ex-lib, boards 
have some wear, otherwise in good condition ~  30 
 
CASA973 ~ Sonja Kovalevsky, Vera Vorontzoff ~ Berättelse ur ryska lifvet ~ Bonniers, 
Stockholm 1892 ~8vo, cloth, 252 p., first edition.  Sonja Kovalevsky was a brilliant 
mathematician who won the famous Bordin prize in 1888,  the most prestigious European 
prize any mathematician could receive ~  In good condition ~  35 



 
CASA974 ~ Wilhelm Meyer (ed) ~  Himmel und Erde. Illustrierte naturwissenschaftliche 
Monatsschrift. Herausgegeben von der Gesellschaft Urania zu Berlin ~  Verlag von Hermann 
Paetel, Berlin 1892, 1897 ~ 4to, half leather, IV. and IX. Jahrgang, illustrated, 588 and 576 p. 
~ In good condition ~  35 
 
CASA975 ~ J. König ~ Die menslichen Nahurungs- und Genussmittel, ihre Herstellung, 
Zusamennsetzung und Beschaffenheit, ihre Verfälschungen und deren Nachweis. Mit einer 
Einleitung über die Ernährungslehre. Mit 358 in den text gedruckten Holzschnitten ~  
Springer, Berlin 1893 ~  4to, half leather, 1385 p., dritte sehr vermehrte und verbesserte 
Auflage ~ Small wear at edges of cover, otherwise in good condition ~  45 
 
CASA4153 ~ ~ Actes du Troisiëme Congrès International d´Anthropologie Criminelle. 
Biologie et Sociologie ~ Henri Lamertin, Bruxelles 1893 ~ Large 8vo, wrps.,  525 p. 
Contributions by Tarnowsky, Jelgersma, Tarde, Benedikt a.o.  ~ In good condition ~  30 
 
CASA976 ~ H. Hudson ~  Birds in a Village ~ Chapman & Hall, London 1893 ~ 8vo, green 
gilt lettered decorated cloth, 232 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  20 
 
CASA977 ~ Robert Tigerstedt ~ Lehrbuch der Physiologie des Kreislaufes. Mit 129 
Abbildungen im Text ~ Veit & Comp, Leipzig 1893 ~ Large 8vo, cloth, illustrated, 568 p., 
first edition ~ In good condition ~  50 
 
CASA978  ~ Franz Windscheid ~  Die Anwendung der Elektricität in der medicinischen 
Praxis ~ C.G. Naumann, Leipzig 1893 ~ Small 8vo, pictorial brown cloth, illustrated, 132 p., 
first edition ~ In good condition ~  40 
 
CASA979 ~ Raymond de Girard ~ Le déluge devant la critique historique. Etudes de 
Géologie Biblique. Première Partie. L´école historique ~  Librairie de l´Université, Fribourg 
1893 ~ Large 8vo, rebound in stiff marbled wrps with the original paper cover preserved, 376 
p., 3 tables, first edition ~ Original paper cover taped on the marbled cover has edge wear, 
otherwise good ~  20 
 
CASA980 ~ Raymond de Girard ~ Le caractère naturel du déluge. Etudes de Géologie 
Biblique (IIe volume) ~ Librairie de l´Université, Fribourg 1894 ~ Large 8vo, rebound in stiff 
marbled wrps with the original paper cover preserved, 286 p., first edition ~ Original paper 
cover taped on the marbled cover has edge wear, otherwise good ~  20 
 
CASA981 ~ Scheube, B. ~ Die Beriberi-Krankheit. Eine geographisch-medicinische Studie. 
Mit 2 lithograph. Tafeln und 1 geogr. Karte ~  Gustav Fischer, Jena 1894 ~ Small 4to, hb, 219 
p., first edition ~ Spine somewhat soiled, but binding tight and also otherwise in in good 
condition ~  45 
 
CASA982 ~ Raymond de Girard ~ La théorie sismique du déluge. Etudes de Géologie 
Biblique (IIIe vol.) ~ Librairie de l´Université, Fribourg 1895 ~ Large 8vo, rebound in stiff 
marbled wrps. with the original paper cover preserved, 545 p., first edition ~ Original paper 
cover taped on the marbled cover has edge wear, otherwise good ~  20 
 
CASA983 ~ A.N. Nolst Trinité ~ Handboek der Ziekenverpleging. Met een 
chromolithographische plaat en 221 figuren in den tekst ~ J.H. & G. van Heteren, Amsterdam 



1895 ~ 8vo, gilt lettered cloth, illustrated, 244 p., second improved edition ~ In good 
condition ~  20  
 
CASA984 ~ ~ New York State Museum 48th Annual Report of the Regents 1894 ~ University 
of the State of New York, Albany 1895 ~ Large 8vo, gilt lettered cloth, complete in 2 vols. 
(595 and 669 p.), several fold-out maps, illustrations. Many contributions, primarily dealing 
with zoology, palaeontology and entomology ~ In good condition ~  35 
 
CASA985 ~ J. Verschaffelt ~ Le Poids Moléculaire de l’Eau et de l’Iode ~ Hayez, Bruxelles, 
1896 ~ 8vo, cloth, original wrps. cover preserved, 94 p. ~  In good condition ~  20 
 
CASA986 ~ Aug. Burgdorff ~ Die Lebensversicherung als Ruin der Volkswohlfart ~  
Sellbstverlag, Altona-Ottensen 1896 ~ 8vo, hb, 39 op., first edition ~ Ex-lib, but in good 
condition ~  15 
 
CASA11158 ~ G.P. Geist-Jacobi ~ Geschichte der Zahnheilkunde vom Jahre 3700 v. Chr. bis 
zur Gegenwart ~ Franz Pietzcker, Tübingen 1896 ~ 8vo, dark green gilt lettered cloth, 254 p., 
first edition ~ In very good condition. K2 ~ € 35 
 
CASA987 ~ Robert Burton ~ The anatomy of melancholy. Edited by A.R. Shilleto ~ George 
Bell and Sons, London 1896 ~ 8vo, gilt lettered cloth, 2 vols. out of 3 (vol. II and III), 302 
and 550 p. ~ In good condition ~  15 
 
CASA988 ~ Alexis Lemaistre ~ L’Institut de France et nos grands établissements 
scientifiques. Collège de France – Muséum – Institut Pasteur – Sorbonne – Observatoire. 
Ouvrage illustré de 83 gravures ~ Hachette, Paris 1896 ~  Small 4to, red percaline spine, red 
gilt decorated cloth, 336 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  40 
 
CASA989 ~ H. v. Helmholtz ~  Zwei hydronamische Abhandlungen. I. Ueber 
Wirbelbewegungen (1858), II. Ueber discontinuirliche Flüssigkeitsbewegiungen (1868). 
Herausgegeben von A. Wangerin ~  Wilhelm Engelmann, Leizpig 1896 ~ 8vo, stiff wrps., 80 
p. ~ Spine has some wear, otherwise in good condition ~   15 
 
CASA9258 ~ Ernest Stienon ~ Etudes de Moeurs chez les Animaux  ~ Vanderpoorten, Gand 
1897 ~ 8vo, hb, ill., 105 p., first edition ~ Children’s pencil lines on endpages, spine and 
cover have edge wear, otherwise good K5 ~ € 15 
 
CASA990 ~ ~ Forets, chasse et pêche.  Exposition Internationale Bruxelles-Tervueren ~   
Imprimerie Scientifique, Ch. Bulens, Bruxelles 1897. Interesting paragraphs on fishing ~   
Large 8vo, hb, illustrated, 719 p. ~ In good condition ~  40  
 
CASA991 ~ Wilhelm Salomon ~ Uber Alter, Lagerungsform und Entstehungsart der 
periadriatischen granitischkörnigen Massen ~  Alfred Hölder, Wien 1897 ~ Large 8vo, hb, 
176 p., first edition ~ Limited edge wear at corners, otherwise in good condition ~  15 
 
CASA992 ~ Max Neuburger ~  Die historische Entwicklung der experimentellen Gehirn- und 
Rückenmarkphysiologie vor Flourens ~ Facsimile of the Ferdinande Enke, Stuttgart 1897 first 
edition published by Bonset, Amsterdam 1967 ~ 8vo, gilt lettered cloth, 361 p. ~ In good 
condition ~  20  
 



CASA993 ~ A.F.P. van Son ~  Beiträge zur Kenntnis des Tropins und der mydriatisch 
wirkenden Basen ~  Joh. Hamel, Marburg 1897 ~ 8vo, wrps., 87 p., Dissertation ~ Spine has 
edge wear, otherwise good ~  10 
 
CASA10707 ~ Henri Dechamps ~Les Principes de la Construction des Charpentes 
Métalliques et leur application aux ponts à poutres droits, combles, supports et chevalements 
~ Béranger, Paris 1898 ~ Large 8vo, dark red gilt lettered cloth, ill., 535 p., second revised 
and augmented edition ~ In good condition. K2 ~ € 40  
 
CASA9540 ~ G. Maupin ~ Opinions et curiosités touchant la mathématique d’après les 
ouvrages francais des XVI, XVII, XVIII Siècles ~ Carré et Naud, paris 1898 ~ 8vo, gilt 
lettered cloth, 199 p., first edition ~ In good condition. K21 ~ € 35 
 
CASA994 ~ M.E. Gellé ~ L’audition et ses organs ~ Félix Alcan, Paris 1899 ~ Large 8vo, 
cloth, 326 p., small illustrations, first edition ~In good condition ~  25 
 
CASA10450 ~ Franz Mracek ~ Atlas der Haut-Krankheiten mit einem Grundriss der 
Pathologie und Therapie derselben . Mit 63 farb. Tafeln nach Originalaquarellen von Maler 
A. Schmitson ~ Lehmann, München 1899 ~ 8vo, green blind stamped and gilt decorated 
cloth, ill., 173 p. + 63 Tafeln with text, publisher’s illustrated catalogue, second edition ~ In 
very good condition. K15 ~ € 60 
 
CASA995 ~ Eugenie Abegg und Hermann Alder ~ Neues Universal-Lexikon der Haus- und 
Heilmittel. Praktisches und zuverlässiges Hand- und Nachschlagebuch für alle 
Angelegenheiten des Hauses und der Familie und für alle Bedürfnisse des Hauswesens, 
enthaltend bewährte Vorschriften über Herstellung von Hausmitteln und Gebrauchsartikeln, 
Instandhaltung, Aufbewahrung, Reinigung, Ausbesserung und Neuherrichtung der 
verschiedensten Gegenstände, Prüfungen und Untersuchungen von Fälschungen, 
Gesundheits- und Körperpflege, vorbeugende Maßregeln und diätetisches Verhalten bei 
Erkrankungen, erste Hilfe bei Unglücksfällen etc, etc. Unter Mitwirkung vieler praktischer 
Hausfrauen in Deutschland, Österreich und der Schweiz herausgegeben ~  Schwabacher, 
Stuttgart n.d. (1900) ~ 8vo, hb, frontispiece illustration, 438 p., first edition ~ In good 
condition ~  45 
 
CASA9753 ~ A. von Braunmühl ~ Vorlesungen über Geschichte der Trigonometrie. Erster 
Teil: Von den ältesten Zeiten bis zur Erfindung der Logarithmen ~ B.G. Teubner, Leipzig 
1900 ~ Large 8vo, yellow wrps., 260 p., first edition ~ Spine some wear, otherwise in good 
condition. K21 ~ € 28 
 
CASA10178 ~ Eugen Dreher ~ Die Grundlagen der exakten Naturwissenschaft im Lichte der 
Kritik ~ Verlag des “Apollo”, Dresden 1900 ~ Large 8vo, cloth, frontispiece photograph of 
the author, 126 p., first edition ~ In good condition. K1 ~ € 70 
 
CASA9001 ~ Max Planck, P. Zeeman, H. Poincaré, J.D. van der Waals, Daniel Berthelot, J.E. 
Verschaffelt, H. Kamerlingh Onnes a.o. ~ Receuil de Travaux offert par les auteurs à H.A. 
Lorentz, professeur de physique à l’Université de Leiden à l’occasion du 25me anniversaire 
de son doctorat le 11 décembre 1900 ~ Martinus Nijhoff, La Haye 1900 ~ 8vo, dark green 
cloth, 678 p. + some plates. (Max Planck, Ueber die von einem elliptisch schwingenden Ion 
emittirte und absorbirte Energie, pp. 164-75; P. Zeeman, Weiteres zur unsymmetrischen 
Aenderung der Spectrallinien in einem Magnetfelde, pp. 237-42; H. Poincaré, La théorie de 



Lorentz et la principe de la réaction, pp. 252-279; J.D. van der Waals, Sur la relation entre les 
modifications subiés par le volume spécifique de la vapeur saturée et celui du liquide 
coexistant sous l’influence des variations de temperature, pp. 407-417; J.E. Verschaffelt, 
Contributions à la connaissance de la surface, pp. 652-64; H. Kamerlingh Onnes, Die 
reducirten Gibb’schen Flächen, pp. 665-78, a.o. ~ Ex-lib (Franklin Institute Library), in good 
condition. K11 ~ €  110 
 
CASA996 ~ August Krisch ~ Astronomisches Lexikon. Auf Grundlage der neuesten 
Forschungen besonders der Ergebnisse der Spectralanalyse und der Himmelsphotographie. 
Mit 327 Abbildungen ~ Hartleben, Wien n.d. (1901) ~ 4to, half leather, 629 p., first edition ~  
In good condition ~  30 
 
CASA1130 ~ Charles Joret ~ La flore de l’Inde d’après les écrivains Grecs ~ Emile Bouillon, 
Paris 1901 ~ 8vo, wrps., 54 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~   20  
 
CASA10863 ~ H. Poincaré ~ Electricité et Optique. Lu Lumière et les Théories 
Electrodynamiques. Lecons professées à la Sorbonne en 1888, 1890 et 1899 ~ Gauthier-
Villars, Paris 1901 ~ Large 8vo, wrps., 641 p., second edition, revue et complétée par Jules 
Blondin et Eugène Néculcéa ~ Cover has limited edge wear, first catern somewhat loose, 
otherwise good. K2 ~ € 60 
 
CASA997 ~ Rouville, G. de ~   Consultations de Gynécologie ~  Baillière, Paris 1902 ~ 8vo, 
half leather, ill.,  247 p., first edition ~ Back cover has small edge wear, otherwise in good 
condition ~  28 
 
CASA998 ~ Gustav Fischer ~  Die sociale Bedeutung der Maschinen in der Landwirtschaft ~     
Duncker & Humblot, Leipzig 1902 ~ 8vo, wrps., 60 p., first edition ~ Cover has limited edge 
wear, otherwise in good condition ~   15  
 

CASA999 ~ Walter Stoeckel ~  Die Cystoskopie des Gynäkologen. Mit neun Tafeln und 
vielen Abbildungen im Text ~ Breitköpf & Hartel, Leipzig 1904 ~ 8vo, half leather, 320 p. + 
9 colour plates, first edition ~ Small edge wear, still in good condition ~  40 
 
CASA1000 ~ Charles Peabody and W.K. Moorehead ~ The Exploration of Jacobs Cavern, 
McDonald County, Missouri ~  The Northwood Press, Norwood, Mass., 1904 ~ Large 8vo, 
wrps., 29 p., + fold-out map, + 11 plates, first edition ~ Cover has some edge wear, otherwise 
in good condition ~  35 
 
 
 
 

Part 2: 1900-2009 

 
(All books in alphabetical order, prices in € ) 

 
CASA829 ~  ~  Aus deutscher Medizin. Ausländisch-Deutsches Medizinertreffen Innsbruck 
1942 ~  Reichsgesundheitsverlag, Berlin-Wien 1944 ~  8vo, hb, 240 op., first edition ~ In 
good condition ~  18 
 



CASA3814 ~  ~ Einstein. E=MC2 ~ Centre Georges Pompidou, Paris 1979 ~  Large 8vo, 
oblong, wrps., illustrated, 50 p. ~ In good condition ~  13 
 
CASA9410 ~ ~ Festskrift til J.L. Ussing. I anledning af Hans 80-aarige fodselsdag 10 april 
1900 ~ Gyldendalske Boghandels Forlag, Kobenhavn 1900 ~ 8vo, half leather, marbled 
boards, 277 p. ~In good condition. K19 ~ € 20 
 
CASA3815 ~  ~ Gesundheits-Ingenieur. Zeitschrift für die gesamte Stadshygiene. Organ der 
Vereinigung der Verwaltungsingenieure des Heizungsfaches ~  Oldenbourg, München und 
Berlin 1909 ~  Small folio, cloth,  32. Jahrgang, 872, 48 p. ~ In good condition ~  45 
 
CASA3816 ~  ~ Human Figurations. Essays for/Aufsätze für Norbert Elias ~  Amsterdams 
Sociologisch Tijdschrift 1977 ~ 8vo, wrps., 463 p. ~ In good condition ~  15 
 
CASA3817 ~ ~ Insegnamento delle scienze e collezioni scientifiche nei licei Romani tra ‘800 
e ‘900 ~ Euroma, Roma 1994 ~  Large 8vo, glossy wrps., ill., 95 p. ~ In good condition ~  18  
 
CASA3818 ~  ~ Instrumentatie in de geodesie ~  Snellius, Delft 1960 ~  Large 8vo, hb, 325 p. 
~  In good condition ~  20 
 
CASA4162 ~ ~ Medisch-historische tentoonstelling ter gelegenheid van het 100-jarig bestaan 
van de Nederlandsche Maatschappij tot Bevordering der Geneeskunst ~ Amsterdam 1949 ~ 
8vo, wrps., 195 p. ~ Some foxing on front cover, otherwise good ~  15 
 
CASA3819 ~ ~ Memoir of Joseph Savory ~  Frederick Hall, Oxford n.d. (1920s?) ~  Large 
8vo, green gilt decorated cloth, 105 p., first edition printed on de luxe paper ~ In good 
condition ~   28 
 
CASA10529 ~ ~ Die Entwicklung der Naturwissenschaften in den Niederlanden während des 
letzten halben Jahrhunderts ~ S.C. van Doesburgh, Leiden 1931 ~ 8vo, gilt lettered cloth, 116 
p., ill., first edition ~ In good condition. K2 ~ € 20     
 
CASA3820 ~  ~ The Parents’ Guide. A Manual of Childe Nature and Nurture ~  The 
University Society, New York 1915 ~  4to, pictorial cloth, ill., complete in 2 vols., 400  and 
570 p., first edition ~ First volume has limited traces of damp stain, otherwise in good 
condition ~  30 
 
CASA11119 ~ ~ Academie Leiden. Fotoboekje. Serie A ~ ~ Small 12mo, oblong, stiff wrps., 
15 postcards of interiors, wall paintings etc.  ~ In good condition. K3 ~ € 12 
 
CASA3821 ~ ~ Proceedings of the Fourth Pacific Science Congress, Java May-June, 1929. 
Vol. I (General Part and Reports on Oceanography and the Coral Reefs of the Pacific) ), vol. 
II a and II b (Physical Papers) ~ ~ Small 4to, cloth, 379 p. + large fold-out colour map, 136, 
1093 p. + (fold-out) map and charts,  + set of charts in envelope at the back end page of vol. II 
a ~  In good condition ~  45  
 
CASA3822 ~ ~ 5e Session de l´Office Internationale de Documentation de Médecine 
Militaire ~  Bruxelles 1935 ~ Small 4to,  141 p., first edition ~ Cover somewhat darkened, 
otherwise in good condition ~  15  
 



CASA3823 ~  ~ Some Physiological Apparatus ~  The Cambridge Scientific Instrument 
Company, Cambridge 1913. List no.124 ~  Large 4to, wrps., illustrated, 24 p. ~ In good 
condition ~  15 
 
CASA3824 ~ ~ Source Material for the History of Ophthalmology. ~  B.M. Israel, 
Amsterdam n.d. (ca. 1980s) ~ Small 4to, stiff wrps.,  47 p., ill., first edition ~ In good 
condition ~  13 
 
CASA3825 ~ ~ Théorie des Probabilités. Exposés sur ses Fondemens et ses Applications. Par 
MM. Gillis, Von Mises, Ballieu, van Dantzig, Coutrez, Bouckaert, Prirogine, Campus, 
Fauville, Frechet, Hirsch ~   Nauwelaerts/Louvain, Gauthier-Villars/Paris 1952 ~  Large 8vo, 
wrps., 195 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~   20   
 
CASA9059 ~ Manuel B. Aalbers ~ Who’s afraid of red, yellow and green? Geographies of 
redlining and exclusion in the Netherlands and Italy ~  Amsterdam 2006 ~ 8vo, pictorial 
wrps., 438 p. + propositions, first limited edition (dissertation) ~ In good condition. K19  ~ € 
25  
 
CASA3827 ~ Aartsen, E.J. ~  An atlas of drawings of the Avruel procedure ~ Amsterdam 
1978 ~  8vo, oblong (20x10cm), ill., ca. 200 p., first limited edition ~ In good condition ~  15 
 
CASA3828 ~ Albrecht, Othmar ~ Der anethische Symptomenkomplex. Eine Studie zur 
Psychopathologie der Handlung ~  Karger, Berlin 1921 ~ Large 8vo, hb, 108 p., first edition ~  
Traces of damp stain at top right of cover, otherwise good ~   15  
 
CASA10893 ~ Robert Allan and Stephen Scheidt (eds) ~ Heart & Mind. The Practice of 
Cardiac Psychology ~ American Psychological Association, Washington  1998 ~ Small 4to, 
cloth, dh, 510 p., first edition, second printing ~ In very good condition. K2 ~ € 35 
 
CASA3829 ~ Ananda ~Essai d’une synthëse de la Comptabilité  Mécanique ~  De Wit, 
Bruxelles  n.d. (ca. 1930) ~  Large 8vo, wrps.,  71 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  15  
 
CASA10608 ~ F.A. Annett ~ Electric Elevators. Their design, construction, operation and 
maintenance ~ McGraw-Hill, New York and London 1935 ~ 8vo, dark green gilt lettered 
cloth, illustrated, 495 p., second edition. This second edition has been enlarged and improved 
using the experiences during the building boom of skyscrapers  in New York ~ In very good 
condition. K12 ~ € 25 
 
CASA10903 ~ Svante Arrhenius ~ Theorien der Chemie ~ Akademische Verlagsgesellschaft, 
Leipzig 1906 ~ Large 8vo, wrps., 177 p., first edition ~ Spine has edge wear, binding 
somewhat loose, otherwise good. K2 ~ € 15 
 
CASA10899 ~ A. Aubert ~ La paradélinquence. Etude de cas atténuables dans les catégories 
pénales ~ Vieweg, Paris 1905 ~ 8vo, wrps., 324 p., first edition signed by the author ~ Cover 
has edge wear, otherwise in good condition ~ € 45   
 
CASA10593 ~ R.H. Baayen ~ A Corpus-Based Approach to Morphological Productivity. 
Statistical Analysis and Psycholinguistic Interpretation ~ Centrum voor Wiskunde en 
Informatica, Amsterdam 1989 ~ Large 8vo, wrps., 336 p. + propositions, first limited edition 
(dissertation) ~ In good condition. K15 ~ € 20 



 
CASA3831 ~ Bakhuizen van den Brink Jr.,  R.C. ~   A Contribution to the Knowledge of the 
Melastomataceae occurring in the Malay Archipelago especially in the Netherlands Indies ~  
Receuil des Travaux Botaniques Néerlandais vol. XL. Amsterdam 1943-1945 ~ 8vo, wrps., 
391 p. ~ Spine strengthened, in good condition ~   15 
 
CASA3832 ~ Bard, L. ~  La spécificité cellulaire ~ Georges  Carré & C. Naud, Evreux n.d. 
(1900) ~ 8vo, hb, 100 p., first edition. Editions Scientia ~ Spine has edge wear, otherwise in 
good condition ~  15  
 
CASA3834 ~ Bartlett, F.C. ~  Psychology & Primitive Culture ~  At The University Press, 
Cambridge 1923 ~ 8vo, cloth, dj, 294 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  18  
 
CASA10891 ~ Christopher Bass (ed) ~ Somatization: Physical Symptoms & Psychological 
Illness ~ Blackwell Scientific Publications, Oxford 1990 ~ Large 8vo, hb, 339 p., first edition 
~ In very good condition. K2 ~ € 45  
 
CASA10387 ~ Gregory Bateson ~ Mind and Nature. A Necessary Unity ~ Wildwood House, 
London  1979 ~ 8vo, cloth, dj, 238 p., first edition ~ In very good condition. K19 ~ € 13 
 
CASA3836 ~ Baur, Eduard ~  Psychosynthese. Entwurf zu einer theoretischen Psychologie 
auf metaphysisch ideologischer Grundlage  ~  Selbstverlag Baur’s, Bern 1932 ~ Small 4to, 
cloth, 151 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  14  
 
CASA10754 ~ Jacques Bertin a.o. ~ Atlas des Cultures Vivrières. Atlas of Food Crops ~ 
Mouton, Paris-The Hague 1971 ~ Folio, loose sheets in cloth backed slipcase, introduction, 
bibliography and maps ~ Complete and in very good condition ~ € 85 
 
CASA3837 ~ Bertrand, Ivan ~  Les processus de désintégration nerveuse ~  Masson, Paris 
1923 ~ 8vo, hb, 209 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  25 
 
CASA3838 ~ Bierens, Joost J.L.M. ~  Drowning in the Netherlands. Pathophysiology, 
epidemiology and clinical studies ~ Utrecht 1996 ~ Large 8vo, stiff wrps., 252 p., first limited 
edition (dissertation) with summary in Dutch ~ In good condition ~  25 
 
CASA3839 ~ Boer, H.J. de ~  Over het gladstrijken van krommen ~ Wolters, Groningen 
1936, dissertatie Universiteit te Groningen 1936 ~ Small 4to, wrps., 72 p., + propositions ~ In 
good condition ~   15   
 
CASA4165 ~ (Niels Bohr) ~  Congres International des Sciences Anthropologiques et 
Ethnologiques. Compte Rendu de la Deuxième Session, Copenhague 1938 ~ Munksgaard, 
Copenhague 1939 ~ 4to,wrps., 397 p. Contributions from Niels Bohr (!), Bronislaw 
Malinowsky, J an de Vries, Raymond Firth, Meville Herskovitch, M. Mauss a.o. ~ In good 
condition ~   30  
 
CASA3840 ~ Bok, S.T ~   Histonomy of the Cerebral Cortex ~  Elsevier, Amsterdam 1959 ~  
8vo, cloth, dj, 434 p., first edition signed and inscribed by Bok to prof. Dirk Durrer ~  In good 
condition ~  40 
 



CASA3841 ~ Boll, Marcel ~  Les quatre faces de la physique. Explications concretes ~ Les 
Editions Rationalistes Ch. Rieder, Paris 1939 ~ 8vo, wrps., 334 p., first edition ~ In good 
condition ~   15 
 
CASA3842 ~ Bordier, H. ~   Les actions moléculaires dans l’organisme ~ Carré et Naud, 
Paris n.d. (1902) ~  Scientia, Biologie no. 4.  8vo, hb, 101 p., first edition ~ In good condition 
~   25  
 
CASA3843 ~ Botke, J. ~   Les motifs primitifs du dessin des ailes des lépidoptères et leur 
orgine phylétique ~ E.J. Brill, Leiden 1916 ~ Large 8vo, wrps., 147 p.. + plates, first edition ~  
Edge wear at spine, otherwise in good condition ~  15 
 
CASA3844 ~ Bouman, L., and S.T. Bok ~    Histopathology of the Central Nervous System. 
An introduction by means of typical microphotographs and a short text ~  Oosthoek, Utrecht 
1932 ~  4to, black gilt lettered cloth, 37 p., charts and 53 pages with microphotographs on 
film paper, first edition ~ In good condition ~  60  
 
CASA3845 ~ Boyle, Horace Hayman ~  Theory and Treatment of Fractures of the Jaws in 
Peace and War.  With 127 illustrations ~  Henry Kimpton, London 1940 ~ Large 8vo, gilt 
lettered cloth, ill., 288 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  25 
 
CASA3846 ~ Brigant, Jean Louis ~ La qualité du mammouth ou L´évitement de l´élan. 
Bonne Année 1998 ~ RDS, Paris 1997 ~ 8vo, wrps., 22 p. signed by Brigant ~ In good 
condition ~  10 
 
CASA3847 ~ Brock-Utne, Albert ~   Veratrum Plants: Occurrence and Pharmacology. 
Added: Voldemar Madis, Veratrum Viridi (American Hellebore). Selected References and 
Summaries from 1672 to 1951 ( J.L. Hopkins, Brooklyn 1951, 17 p.) ~ Riker Laboratories, 
Los Angeles n.d. (1949) ~ 4to, stiff map, typescript 89 p., for internal circulation only ~ In 
good condition ~  40 
 
CASA7015 ~ W. Labruyère ~ G.J. Mulder (1802-1880) ~ ~ Large 8vo, wrps., 157 p., first 
limited edition (dissertation). Mulder was professor in chemistry at the Universiteit van 
Utrecht  ~ Cover has slight wear, otherwise in good condition. K11 ~ € 17  
 
CASA3848 ~ Bruyning, F.F. ~  La valeur boulangère du froment. Recherches et Analyses. 
Archives du Musée  Teyler, serie II., Vol. IX., troisième et quatrième partie ~  
Loosjes/Haarlem, Gauthier-Villars/Paris and Schulze/Leipzig 1905 ~ 4to, wrps., complete in 
2 vols. (pp. 277-426 and 437-551 + fold-out plates), first and only edition ~ In good condition 
~  60  
 
CASA3849 ~ Bryden, M.P. ~  Laterality. Functional Asymmetry in the Intact Brain ~  
Academic Press, New York 1982 ~ Large 8vo, cloth, dj, ill., 319 p., first edition ~  In good 
condition ~  15 
 
CASA3851 ~ Buikhuisen, W. ~  Achtergronden van nozem gedrag ~  Universiteit Utrecht, 
1966 ~ Large 8vo, wrps., 374 p., second edition ~ In good condition ~  15 
 
CASA3852 ~ Burger, H. ~ Uitgezochte opstellen en toespraken.  (Medical subjects) ~  De 
Bussy, Amsterdam 1930 ~ Large 8vo, cloth, 438 p. ~ In good condition ~  15 



 
CASA3853 ~ Burton, Alan C., and Otto G. Edholm ~  Man in a Cold Environment. 
Physiological and Pathological Effects of Exposure to Low Temperatures ~ Edward Arnold, 
London  1955 ~ 8vo, cloth, 273 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  35 
 
CASA3854 ~ Cabanes, et L. Nass ~  La neurose révolutionnaire ~  Société Francaise 
d’Imprimerie et de Librairie, Paris 1906 ~ 8vo, cloth, ill., 541 p., first edition ~ In good 
condition ~  15 
 
CASA3855 ~ Callandreau, Edouard ~  Célèbres Problèmes Mathématiques ~ Editions Albin 
Michel, Paris, 1949 ~ Large 8vo, wrps., 473 p., first edition ~ Bottom of spine has some edge 
wear, otherwise in good condition ~  20 
 
CASA3856 ~ Calmette, A. ~  L’infection bacillaire et la tuberculose chez l’homme et chez les 
animaux ~ Masson, Paris 1920 ~ Large 8vo, cloth gilt lettered spine, marbled hb, 619 p., 
illustrated incvuding 25 plates in in colour, first edition ~ In good condition ~  40 
 
CASA11114 ~ Rudolf Carnap ~ Der Raum. Ein Beitrag zur Wissenschaftlehre ~ Reuther & 
Reichard, Berlin 1922 ~ 8vo,wrps., 87 p., first edition ~ Cover has some edge wear, mainly at 
spine, otherwise good. K2  ~ € 25 
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CASA3992 ~ Schrödinger, Erwin ~  What is Life? The Physical Aspect of the Living Cell ~   
At The University Press, Cambridge 1948 ~ 8vo, cloth, 92 p., third edition ~ In good 
condition ~  12  
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edition ~ In good condition. K2 ~ € 20 
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condition. K22 ~ € 22  
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edition ~ In good condition ~   50 
 
CASA10190 ~ H. Silberer ~ Der Traum. Einführung in der Traumpsychologie ~ Bonset, 
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wrps., ill., 22 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~   10 
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1812 ~ Verloren, Hilversum 2004 ~  8vo, stiff wrps., 343 p., first limited edition (dissertation) 
~ In good condition. K2 ~  20 
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8vo, gilt lettered hb, 484 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  25 
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condition. K15 ~ € 35  
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In good condition ~  15 
 
CASA10344 ~ Dow B. Stough (ed) ~ Hair Replacement. Surgical and medical  ~ Mosby, St. 
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CASA4008 ~ Strohl, André ~  Conductibilité et excitabilité électriques du nerf ~  Masson, 
Paris  1942 ~  Large 8vo, stiff wrps., 103 p., first edition ~  In good condition ~  17 
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(dissertation) ~ In good condition ~  30 
 
CASA4010 ~ Sturm, Rudolf ~  Die Lehre von den geometrischen Verwandschaften. Erster 
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1955 ~ Large 8vo, gilt lettered cloth, 112 p., + fold-out chart and propositions, first limited 
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CASA4012 ~ Szent-Györgyi, Albert ~  Bioenergetics ~ Academic Press, New York 1957 ~   
8vo, cloth, 143 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  20 
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CASA4013 ~ Teppe, Julien ~  Dictature de la Douleur ou Précisions sur le Dolorisme ~   
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condition ~  20  
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~   8vo, cloth, dj, 261 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  10 
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1977 ~ Large 8vo, stiff wrps., 468 p., first limited edition (dissertation) ~ In good condition. 
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CASA7051 ~ A. bij de Vaate en A.W. Breukelaar a.o. ~ De migratie van zeeforel in 
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condition ~   15 
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CASA4023 ~ Veraguth, Otto ~   Die klinische Untersuchung Nervenkranker. Ein Leitfaden 
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Diagnostik der Nervenkrankheiten für Studierende und praktische Arzte ~  Bergmann, 
Wiesbaden 1911 ~  4to, gilt lettered cloth, 281 p., illustrated, first edition ~ In good condition 
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CASA10608 ~ Jan A. Verbruggen ~ The correspondence of Jan Daniël Huichelbos van 
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Enschede 2003 ~ Large 8vo, stiff wrps., 486 p., first limited edition (dissertation) ~ In good 
condition. K2 ~ € 30 
 
CASA9267 ~ Peter Vermeulen ~ Beter vroeg dan laat en beter laat dan nooit. De 
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good condition K19 ~ € 25 
 
CASA4024 ~ Verschaffelt, J. ~  Le poids moléculaire de l’eau et de l’iode ~ Hayez, Bruxelles 
1896 ~ Large 8vo, cloth, 95 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~   22  
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edition ~ In good condition ~  15 
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good condition ~  20 
 
CASA4040 ~ Wolff-Untereichen, Fr. (ed) ~   Antonii Panormitae Hermaphroditus. Lateinisch 
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